

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1342/2007

STATE OF HAYRANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER @ BITTU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of warrant of arrest of respt.)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kusum Singh, Adv.

Mr Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.1.

Await service on respondent no.2.

List again on 25.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj